

Shri Vile Parle Kelavar Mandal's DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGL

(Autonomous College Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) NAAC Accredited with "A" Grade (CGPA : 3.18)



COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Vile-Parle (W), Mumbai-400 056

UMBAI - 40009

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

ALL PROGRAMMES - SECOND YEAR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (ADMITTED IN FE 2024-25)

CAP (OPEN / GCLM / OBC / EBC / SC/ST / VJ/NT/SBC / AICTE-TFWS / AICTE-PMSSS / JAMMU & KASHMIR/GOVT. OF INDIA) & INSTITUTE,

S R	HEAD OF FEES / CHARGES	N O T E	CAP (OPEN-D001) (GCLM-D002) & INSTITUTE-D019)	CAP MALE (EBC-D006) (EBC-D030) (OBC-D035) (OBC-D037)	CAP FEMALE (EBC-D038) (OBC-D039)	CAP (SC/ST-D005) (VJ /NT/SBC-D021)	CAP (AICTE– TFWS) (D007)	CAP (JAMMU & KASHMIR / GOVT. OF INDIA) (D032)
1	Tuition Fees	*	1,91,304.00	95,652.00			_	15,000.00
2	Development Fees	*	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00	5,000.00
3	Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Premium	@	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
4	Laboratory Fee / Other Fee			ing and the	i - i contracto		_	4,000.00
	TOTAL:		2,20,125.00	1,24,473.00	28,821.00	28,821.00	28,821.00	24,125.00

PAY FEES ONLINE AS PER NOTICE THROUGH NET BANKING LINK ON PORTAL: https://sdcsppscs.svkm.ac.in:44300/iri/portal

OR BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF – "DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING"

Note: -

1. *: Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority.,

2. }: Tuition fees waived off by AICTE under AICTE-TFWS category.

3. }: 100% Tuition Fees to CAP-SC/ST/VJ/NT/SBC & CAP-FEMALE EBC/OBC, 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-MALE OBC/EBC, are reimbursable from Govt. of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT Scholarship portal. https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/

4. }: In case of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure.

5. #: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities

6. @ Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs. 5,00,000/- as per MU circular no. SW/29/of 2022. All the students are hereby informed that the policy will be effective only when the fees from all the students of our college is collected & insurance premium is remitted to insurance Company.

JUN 2025

PLOT NO. U-15. JVPD SCHEME. BHAKTIVEDANTA Tel.: 42335000/42335001 Email : info@djsce.ac.in / admin@



Shri Vile Parle Kelava∽ Mandal's DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF

(Autonomous College Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) NAAC Accredited with "A" Grade (CGPA : 3.18)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

ALL PROGRAMMES - THIRD YEAR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (ADMITTED IN FE 2023-24, DSE 2024-25)

CAP (OPEN / GCLM/ OBC / EBC / SEBC, SC/ST / VJ/NT/SBC / AICTE-TFWS / AICTE-PMSSS / JAMMU & KASHMIR/ GOVT. OF INDIA) & INSTITUTE.

S	HEAD OF FEES /	N	CAP	CAP MALE	CAP	CAP	CAP	AICTE	CAP
R	CHARGES	O T E	(OPEN-D001, D008) (GCLM-D002, D009) & INSTITUTE-D019) (AGAINST VACANCY-D010)	(EBC-D006) (EBC-D012) (EBC-D030) (OBC-D035) (OBC/SEBC- D036)	FEMALE (EBC-D038) (EBC-D039) (OBC-D040) (OBC/SEBC- D041)	(SC/ST) (D005,D011) (VJ/ NT/SBC) (D011, D021)	(AICTE – TFWS) (D007)	(PMSSS FOR J&K, NE & UT) (D034)	(JAMMU & KASHMIR / GOVT. OF INDIA) (D032)
1	Tuition Fees	*	1,91,304.00	95,652.00	-	-			15,000.00
2	Development Fees	*	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00	28,696.00		5,000.00
3	Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Premium	@	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
4	Laboratory Fee / Other Fee			-	_	-		-	4,000.00
	TOTAL:		2,20,125.00	1,24,473.00	28,821.00	28,821.00	28,821.00	125.00	24,125.00

PAY FEES ONLINE AS PER NOTICE THROUGH NET BANKING LINK ON PORTAL: https://sdcsppscs.svkm.ac.in:44300/irj/portal

OR BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF – "DWARKADAS J SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING"

Note: -

1. * : Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority.,

2. }: Tuition fees waived off by AICTE under AICTE-TFWS category.

3. }: 100% Tuition Fees to CAP-SC/ST/VJ/NT/SBC & CAP-FEMALE EBC/OBC, 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-MALE OBC/EBC, are reimbursable from Govt.

of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT Scholarship portal. https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/

4. } : Tuition Fees Rs. 98,000/- & Development Fees Rs. 27,000/- Total Rs. 1,25,000/- (AICTE-PMSSS-J&K, Ladakh) are reimbursable from AICTE-Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS), subject to any further changes from AICTE/DTE,MS.

5. }: In case of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure

6. #: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities.

6. #: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities. 7. @ Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs. 5,00,000/- as per MU circular no. SW/29/of 2022. All the students of our college is collected & insurance premium is students are hereby informed that the policy will be effective only when the fees from all the students of our college is collected & insurance premium is remitted to Insurance Company. 16 JUN 2025

PLOT NO. U-15, JVPD SCHEME, BHAKTIVEDANTA SWAMI MARG, VILE PARLE (WEST), MUMBAI - 400056 Tel.: 42335000/42335001 Email : info@djsce.ac.in / admin@djsce.ac.in Website : www.djsce.ac.in

COLLEGE OF ENGINEE Vile-Parle (W), Mumbai-40



Shri Vile Parle Kelava 🔿 Mandal's DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINE

(Autonomous College Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) NAAC Accredited with "A" Grade (CGPA : 3.18)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

ALL PROGRAMMES - FINAL YEAR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (ADMITTED IN FE 2022-23, DSE 2023-24)

CAP (OPEN / GCLM/ OBC / EBC / SC/ST / VJ/NT/SBC / AICTE-TFWS / AICTE-PMSSS / JAMMU & KASHMIR/ GOVT. OF INDIA) & INSTITUTE.

S	HEAD OF FEES /	N	CAP	CAP MALE	CAP	CAP	CAP	AICTE	CAP
R	CHARGES	0	(OPEN-D001, D008)	(EBC-D006)	FEMALE	(SC/ST)	(AICTE –	(PMSSS	(JAMMU &
		T	(GCLM-D002, D009)	(EBC-D012)	(EBC-D038)	(D005,D011)	TFWS)	FOR J&K,	KASHMIR /
	이 아이들 것 같은 것 같아. 관계	E	& INSTITUTE-D019)	(EBC-D030)	(EBC-D039)	(VJ/ NT/SBC)	(D007)	NE & UT)	GOVT. OF INDIA)
			(AGAINST	(OBC-D035)	(OBC-D040)	(D011, D021)		(D034)	(D032)
	and the second	1.1	VACANCY-D010)	(OBC-D036)	(OBC-D041)		and the second		and the second
)						
1	Tuition Fees	*	1,80,000.00	90,000.00	interiori de la c i	<u> </u>	-	da vi bat	15,000.00
2	Development Fees	*	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00		5,000.00
	Yuva Raksha Group	200							
3	Insurance Premium	a	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
4	Laboratory Fee / Other Fee						-	-	4,000.00
	TOTAL:		2,07,125.00	1,17,125.00	27,125.00	27,125.00	27,125.00	125.00	24,125.00

PAY FEES ONLINE AS PER NOTICE THROUGH NET BANKING LINK ON PORTAL: https://sdcsppscs.svkm.ac.in:44300/irj/portal

OR BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF – "DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING"

Note: -

1. *: Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority.,

2. } : Tuition fees waived off by AICTE under AICTE-TFWS category.

3. }: 100% Tuition Fees to CAP-SC/ST/VJ/NT/SBC & CAP-FEMALE EBC/OBC, 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-MALE OBC/EBC, are reimbursable from Govt. of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT Scholarship portal. https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/

4. }: Tuition Fees Rs. 98,000/- & Development Fees Rs. 27,000/- Total Rs. 1,25,000/- (AICTE-PMSSS-J&K, Ladakh) are reimbursable from AICTE-Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS), subject to any further changes from AICTE/DTE,MS.

5. }: In case of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure.

6. #: Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities.

7. @: Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs. 5,00,000/- as per MU circular no. SW/29/of 2022 All the students are here by informed that the policy will be effective only when the fees from all the students of our college is collected & insurance premium is remitted to Insurance Company.

PLOT NO. U-15, JVPD SCHEME, BHAKTIVEDANTA SWAN Tel.: 42335000/42335001 Email : info@djsce.ac.in / admin@djsce.ad

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Vile-Parle (W), Mumboi